shareholders of the Company at the 30th Annual General Meeting of the Company held on 

September 28, 201 7 for the period of three years i.e. upto December 31 , 2020. 

As per their terms of appointment the remuneration Comprises of a salary and other benefits 

of Rs. 24,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Four Lakhs) per annum as salary with Medical Expenses of 

Rs. 60,000/- per annum and Leave Travel concession of Rs. 60,000/- per annum to Mr. Fredun 

Medhora and Rs. 1 3,20,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakhs Twenty thousand only) per annum as 

salary with Medical Expenses of Rs.